FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	04-12-2002	U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
	102052786	AM100142
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	т ^с
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	PATENTS ONLY d Trademarks: Please record the attached origi	
Submission Type) / /) Conveyance Type	Final document(s) or copy(les).
X New 07/00		rity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	ernment Sovernment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fil	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Childers, Wayne E.		03 21 2002
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Kelly, Michael G.		Month Day Ye 03 26 2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Wyeth		If document to be red
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaw		is an assignment an receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit
		States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (line 1) Five Giralda Farms		representative is atta (Designation must be
Address (line 2)		separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Madison		07940-0874
Domestic Representative Nam	Ie and Address Enter for the first Recei	Zip Code
Name		
Addroce (inc. 4)		······································
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
002 TDIAZI 00000080 011425 10114577)	
81 40.00 CH	/	
	s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be re	corded, including time for reviewing the docume
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad	enark Unice, Chier information Unicer waeking
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent	Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDI
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent Mail documents to	Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDI Nation to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (610) 902	2-2646
Name Rebecca R	Barrett		— — ···	
Address (line 1) Patent Law	Department			
Address (line 2) Wyeth			-	
Address (line 3) Five Giralda	a Farms			
Address (line 4) Madison, N	ew Jersey 07940	-0874		
	otal number of pa any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyan	ce document	# 4
Application Number(s	-	• •		numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applic Patent Applicat		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
			Patent Numbe	er(s)
] [
If this document is being filed tog signed by the first named execut	ether with a <u>new</u> Pate ing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the pate	nt application was	Month Day Year 03 21 2002
Patent Cooperation Tr	eatv (PCT)			
Enter PCT applie	·	PCT PCT		РСТ
	plication Numbe	^г РСТ РСТ		РСТ
Number of Properties		tal number of properties invol	ved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Encle	osed Deposit Account	X	
(Enter for payment by dep		itional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:		01-1425
		Authorization to charge additiona	l fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signatu	ire		Mana and an	
attached copy is a indicated herein.	true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to		-
Rebecca R. Ba		Levecca T. La	neu	<u>4/2/02</u>
Name of Person S	igning	* Signature		Date

1

PATENT REEL: 012773 FRAME: 0310

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	J-1019C	ORDATION FO CONTINU PATENTS			U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying		Mark if add	itional names of conveying	g parties attached	
Name (line 1)	I Conveying Parties		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year
Marrie (line 1)	Schechter, Lee E.				03 21 2002 5
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Rosenzweig-Lipson, Shar	on J.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day Year 03 21 2002
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					7
Receiving F	Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	s of receiving part	
Enter additiona	I Receiving Party(ies)			s of receiving part	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2	2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line	1)				If document to be recorded
Name (line :	2)				→ is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1	1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2	2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	3) City		State/Country		
pplication	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional n		Code
Enter either t	the Patent Application Number o	r the Patent Number	DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the s	ame property).
	Patent Application Number	er(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)
······································					
					نــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ

PATENT REEL: 012773 FRAME: 0311 For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Wayne E. CHILDERS Residence: 201 Riverwoods Drive, New Hope, PA 18938 Citizenship: USA
- Full Name of Inventor: Michael G. KELLY Residence: 790 Sandoval Place, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320 Citizenship: USA
- Full Name of Inventor: Lee E. SCHECHTER
 Residence: 855 Royal Lane, Toms River, New Jersey 08753
 Citizenship: USA
- (4) Full Name of Inventor: Sharon J. ROSENZWEIG-LIPSON Residence: 25 Bosko Drive, E. Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Assignment of Invention PATENT REEL: 012773 FRAME: 0312

1 .

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Serotonergic Agents With Long-Acting In Vivo Effects

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in

[check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)]

- (a) \square U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on:
- (c) U.S. provisional application, not yet filed, naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
 - Express mail label no.:
- (d) U.S. application Serial No. filed on:
- (e) U.S. Patent No. issued on:

[also check (f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

(f) \square and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 2 of 4

Assignment of Invention

Docket No: AM100142 Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Warne E. CAMA	3/21/02
Wayne E. CHILDERS L.S.	Date
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>	
County of <u>Middlesec</u> }	
known by me to be the same person described	E. CHILDERS personally appeared before me, I in and who executed the foregoing instrument, ne, of his/her own free will and for the purposes
MARIE ARCARO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	mariellrear
ON JUNE 9, 2004	Notary Public
Michael G.KELLY L.S.	<u>3/26/02</u> Date
ACKNOWI	LEDGMENT
State of <u>Massachussetts</u> } SS: County of <u><i>Middlegex</i></u> }	
by me to be the same person described in an	KELLY personally appeared before me, known id who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his/her own free will and for the purposes set

Notary Public exp 12/23/05

.

forth.

Docket No: AM100142 Patent

Lei E Dante	1		3/21/02-
Lee E SCHECHTER	L.S.	Date	<u> </u>
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT	
State of New Jersey	}		
County of Middleser	ss: }		
On the H day of Muich 2002,	Lee E. SCHEO	CHTER pers	onally appeared before me, known
by me to be the same person de	escribed in and	who execu	ted the foregoing instrument, and free will and for the purposes set
forth.			<u> </u>
MARIE ARCARO		Mari	Notary Public
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES ON JUNE 9, 2004	·····	~~~~~~~	
XA Bi		2/2	21/02
Sharon J. ROSENZWEIG-LIPSO	N L.S.	Date	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
	ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT	
State of <u>New Jersey</u>	}		
County of Middleser	ss:		
	,		EIG-LIPSON personally appeared
before me, known by me to be the	ne same person	described in	and who executed the foregoing
the purposes set forth.	ai ne/sne execu	teu the same	e, of his/her own free will and for
		ma	Notary Public
	ARIE ARCARO		Notary Public
	IMISSION EXPIRE JUNE 9, 2004	S	

AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01

**RECORDED: 04/02/2002** 

Page 4 of 4

Assignment of Invention PATENT REEL: 012773 FRAME: 0315